GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 12 /

TO LEASE NO. GS-10P-LID07417 BLDG NO, ID4409Z2Z

LEASE AMENDMENT

IADDRESS OF PREMISES
?R5Z Addison Avenue East Twin Falis. ID 83301-5354

PDN Number; N/A

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between MCCANDLESS ADDISON LLC
Whose acdress is 86-4176 Mamalahoa Hwy Captain Coak, HI 96704
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, tersinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties herelo desire to amend the above Lease

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations here nafter mentoned covenant and agree that the said lease is amended, effective
January 1, 2017

Lease Amendment {LA) Number 12 has been prepared to correct the tax parcel number, reset the base year tax amount, adjust the annual

rent and do a one withhold for overpayment of taxes Therefore Paragraphs 1.03 A and 1.14 are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the
same numbered paragraphs bolow.

1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATIONS
A

Tha Government shall pay the Lessor rent, in arrears for the fo'lowing

01:17/2017 to 08/15:2017

08/17/2017 to G8/16/2035 |

Shell Rent $438.954.99 $4385864.69
Tenant ImprovementRent | $60 142 07 $60,142.07
Operaung Expenses’ $61.01279 $62,012.29 |
Bldg Specif.c Amortized
Capital . $482964 | __$4,928.64
ANNUAL RENT $565,039 19 $666,038.99
MONTHLY PAYMENT $47,086.62 | $47.169.62

’S|lhﬁd 1o annual acjustments pursuant to Paragraph 1.15 of the Lease and docs no! include adjusimenis beyond B/7/17

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.

All other terrns and cond.tions of the lease shall remarn in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date

FOR THE LE

FOR THE GOV

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name:

Title: mYu p Title: Li

Entity Name: ¢ Coo Meoes Redbi s aa LS GSA Publc Buidings Service,

Date 2leid Date - R ‘ﬂljﬁl_

WITNESSED FOR THE LESS0OR BY:

Signature:

Name: 77

Title: CATACE iiiideb — 1l Phaares 3 s /‘&J’i o
Date “tlef 7

Lease Amendment Form 09/12



Lease amendment No. 12 GS-iCP-1.007417 PAGE 2o0f2

Rent fer a iesser pericd sha'l be prorated.  Rentshal be payable tc Lessor by clectroric funds transfer in accordance with the provisiers of the
Gerera: Clauses  Rent shal. ke payaple o the Payes designated by tne Lessor in the System for Award hManagement iSAM). I the payee 1s
different f-om the Lessor bolh payee and Lessor must be registered and active in SAR

Effectve, Septemeer 1, 2017 the Goverrmernt will begin paying anrual rent of 3556,038.99 in montrly paymenls ¢f 547,166 92 Alsa there
il be a one-time wthheld of $5,4C0.24 to recover the ovespayment of property taxes for the period of Jaruary 1, 2017 througa August 31
2017, & months atthe rate $800.03 per menth

114 REAL ESTATE TYAX BASE

The Real Estate Tax base, as defined in the "Real Estate Tax Adjustment” paragraph of the lease is re-estabiished effective
January 1 2017 as $34.274 62 for the entire parcel. The tax parcel numberis RPT0O0107140150A. The first tax year for which
a tax adjustment is possible is for the 2017 tax year.

a o~
INUHIALS: \.\.\,kg & y Q)

LESSCR GOYT

Lease Amendment Form 07/12





