
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 6 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-10P-LID07417 
LEASE AMENDMENT 

!ADDRESS OF PREMISES: BUILDING NO. #ID4409 
2878 ADDISON AVENUE EAST 
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5354 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Twin Falls BLM, LLC 

whose address is: is 694 Grandview Ln., Lake Forest, IL 60045-3953 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to increase the shell rent; as an equitable adjustment of the 
shell costs incurred by Lessor; and to increase the Building Specific Security Costs (BSAC) per the Notice to Proceed in Lease 
Amendment 4. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration , the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective upon execution by the Government, as follows: 

Paragraphs for Rent and Other Considerations (1 .03) and Broker Commission and Commission Credit (1.04) are deleted in their 
entirety and the following are substituted . 

I. The Lessor incurred shell costs to pave the wareyard and adjacent drive in the amount of $469,255.66, which were 
deemed fair and reasonable by the Government. See Attachment LA6-01 . 

II. The Lessor received a shell cost savings of $17,474.00 as the Government deemed it fair and reasonable to reduce the 
building height. See Attachment LA6-02. 

Ill. The Government has elected to increase the shell rent over the firm term of the Lease in the amount of $451 ,781 .66 ($469,255.66 -
$17,474.00) to reimburse the Lessor for the above mentioned costs, wh ich divided by 20 years is $22 ,589.08 annually. 

IV. Building Specific Security Cost of $63,302.00 was deemed fair and reasonable in Lease Amendment 4. The new rate 
shall be reflected in Paragraph 1.03 Rent and Other Considerations below. 

This Lease Amendment contains 3 pages, plus the Attachments LA6-01 and LA6-02. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the bel

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 

Date: 
I " 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12/12 



Lease Amendment No. 6- GS-1 OP-LID07417 PAGE 2 of 3 

1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (SEP 2012) 

A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following rates : 

FIRM TERM 
YEARS 1-20 

ANNUAL RENT 
SHELL RENT1 $448,555.37 

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENT2 $60,142.07 
OPERATING COSTS $60,762 .00 

BUILDING SPECIFIC AMORTIZED 
CAPITAL4 $4 ,929.64 
PARKING $0.00 

TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $574,389.08 
1Shell rent (Firm Term) calculation: $425,966.29 plus $22,589.08 
2The Tenant Improvement Allowance of $772,290.86 is amortized at a rate of 4.8 percent per annum over 20 years . 
'Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) of $63,302.00 is amortized at a rate of 4.8 percent per annum over 20 years 

B. Rent is subject to adjustment based upon a mutual on-site measurement of the Space upon acceptance, not to exceed 
16,475 ABOA SF for office and 3,000 USF for warehouse based upon the methodology outlined under the "Payment" clause of 
GSA Form 3517. 
C. Rent is subject to adjustment based upon the final Tenant Improvement (Tl) cost to be amortized in the rental rate , as 
agreed upon by the parties subsequent to the Lease Award Date . 

D. Rent is subject to adjustment based on the final Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) cost to be amortized in the 
rental rate , as agreed upon by the parties subsequent to the Lease Award Date. 

E. If the Government occupies the Premises for less than a full calendar month, then rent shall be prorated based on the 
actual number of days of occupancy for that month. 

F. Rent shall be paid to Lessor by electronic funds transfer in accordance with the provisions of the General Clauses. Rent 
shall be payable to the Payee designated in the Lessor's System for Award Management (SAM). If the payee is different from the 
Lessor, both payee and Lessor must be registered in SAM . 

G. Lessor shall provide to the Government, in exchange for the payment of rental and other specified consideration , the 
following: 

1. The leasehold interest in the Property described in the paragraph entitled "The Premises." 

2. All costs , expenses and fees to perform the work required for acceptance of the Premises in accordance with this 
Lease , including all costs for labor, materials, and equipment, professional fees , contractor fees , attorney fees, permit fees , 
inspection fees, and similar such fees , and all related expenses; 

3. Performance or satisfaction of all other obligations set forth in this Lease; and all services, utilities (with the 
exclusion of gas and electricity, maintenance required for the proper operation of the Property, the Building , and the Leased 
Premises, in accordance with the terms of the Lease, including , but not limited to, all inspections, modifications, repairs , 
replacements and improvements required to be made thereto to meet the requirements of this Lease . The Government shall be 
responsible for paying the cost of gas and electricity directly to the utility provider. The Lessor shall ensure that such utilities are 
separately metered. The Lessor shall provide and install as part of shell rent, separate meters for utilities. Sub-meters are not 
acceptable. The Lessor shall furnish in writing to the LCO, prior to occupancy by the Government, a record of the meter numbers 
and verification that the meters measure Government usage only. Proration is not permissible. In addition, an automatic control 
system shall be provided to assure compliance with heating and air conditioning requirements . 

H. INTENTIONALLY DELETED 

INITIALS: I J/"y.. 
~ & 

Lease Amendment FonTI 12/12 



Lease Amendment No. 6- GS-1 OP-LID07417 PAGE 3 of 3 

1.04 BROKER COMMISSION AND COMMISSION CREDIT (JUN 2012) 

A. DTZ AMERICAS INC. (Broker) is the authorized real estate Broker representing GSA in connection with this Lease transaction. The 
total amount of the Commission is  and is earned upon Lease execution , payable according to the Commission Agreement signed 
between the two parties. Only  of the Commission will be payable to DTZ AMERICAS INC. with the remaining , which 
is the Commission Credit, to be credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing to fully recapture this Commission 
Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue until the credit has been fully 
recaptured in equal monthly installments over the shortest time practicable. 

B. Notwithstanding the "Rent and Other Consideration" paragraph of this Lease, the shell rental payments due and owing under this Lease 
shall be reduced to recapture fully this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental 
payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

Month 1 Rental Payment $47,865.76 minus prorated Commission Credit of  equals  adjusted 1•t Month 's Rent. * 

Month 2 Rental Payment $47,865.76 minus prorated Commission Credit of  equals  adjusted 2nd Month 's Rent. * 

Month 3 Rental Payment $47,865.76 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals  adjusted 3rd Month's Rent. * 

Month 4 Rental Payment $47,865.76 minus prorated Commission Credit of  equals  adjusted 4th Month 's Rent. * 

Month 5 Rental Payment $47,865.76 minus prorated Commission Credit of  equals  adjusted 5th Month 's Rent. * 

* Subject to change based on adjustments outlined under the paragraph "Rent and Other Consideration." 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

INITIALS: & 
GOV'T 

Lease Amendment Fonn 12/12 




